In the code, the total electron energy loss frequency (again, the rate is obtained

by multiplying the frequency by the plasma density) is a combination of the electron-

wall energy loss frequency and two collision loss terms corresponding to the frequency

of inelastic collisions between electrons and the two principle heavy species, Xe and

Xe+. The total electron energy loss frequency is written as:

ν(ε) = νwalls(ε) + νe−Xe(ε) + νe−Xe+(ε) (4.2)

A series of simulations is conducted on the UM/AFRL P5 thruster using the

best fit mobility from Sec. 5.1.2.4 in which the component of the electron energy loss

frequency due to collisional processes (νe−Xe(ε) and νe−Xe+(ε)) is decreased by 10%

and increased by 10%, 20%, and 30% while the electron-wall energy losses are held

constant at α=0.20 and Uloss=20 eV. The results are presented in Table 4.2. From

this data, it is clear that increasing the electron energy collision loss frequency more

94

than 10% above its baseline value causes significant performance degradation (in the

range of ±10%, performance differences can likely be attributed to statistical noise).

Table 4.2: UM/AFRL P5 Rate Sensitivity
ELC Exit Thrust (mN) Isp (s) Efficiency (%) Discharge Current (A)
-10% 184.3 1830 51.2 11.8

no change 179.3 1791 50.5 11.3
+10% 183.5 1820 51.6 11.5
+20% 167.4 1665 47.9 10.4
+30% 141.7 1418 40.6 8.8

The mean energy profiles for the electron energy collision loss frequency sensitivi-

ties in Table 4.2 are provided in Fig. 4.7. These results demonstrate that varying the

electron energy collision loss frequency has a profound impact on the mean energy

profile. It is clear from these results that the electron energy collision loss frequency

must be very accurate to reproduce the correct spatial features of thruster behavior.

The discharge current traces for some of the electron energy collision loss cases

studied in Table 4.2 are provided in Fig. 4.8. These results demonstrate that varying